CONSTRUCTION
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

COMMODITY
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

NON-PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American

Native
Asian
Hispanic

PROFESSIONAL
African American
Native/Asian American
Native
Asian
Hispanic

TOTAL

Total MBE Competitive Purchases under $5,000
FY 2015 and FY 2016 thru September, 2016

FY 15 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Awards

13.7 $67,741
1.7
2.3

9.7

3.5 $310,150
0.3
0.7

25

14.1 $787,903
25
1.7

9.9

15.8 $9,116
1.9
4.9

$1,174,910

FY 15 MBE

(%)

22.02%
0.00%
8.29%
0.00%
8.29%

13.73%

5.35%
0.42%
1.59%
0.00%
1.59%
3.34%

8.44%
2.63%
0.48%
0.00%
0.48%
5.33%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

8.34%

FY 15
MBE Awards

$14,915

$16,608
$1,310
$4,944
$0
$4,944
$10,354

$66,460
$20,727
$3,750
$0
$3,750
$41,983

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$97,983

FY 16 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Awards

13.7 $84,640
1.7
2.3

9.7

3.5 $269,926
0.3
0.7

25

14.1 $1,043,770
25
1.7

9.9

15.8 $29,843
1.9
4.9

9.0

$1,428,179

* Competitive Award dollars represent dollars awarded where MBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to higher numbers of MBEs available.

Note: Variances due to rounding

FY 16 MBE
(%)

13.92%
0.00%
-3.72%
0.00%
-3.72%
17.64%

9.60%
3.44%
3.58%
0.00%
3.58%
2.58%

7.14%
1.63%
1.38%
0.00%
1.38%
4.12%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

7.86%

FY 16
MBE Awards

$11,780

$25,923
$9,298
$9,660
$0
$9,660
$6,965

$74,494
$17,047
$14,411

$0
$14,411
$43,036

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$112,197



